
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE REFECTOCIL EYELASH AND EYEBROW TINT – FOR LONG-LASTING BEAUTY!

EASY AND SAFE TO USE - SHORT APPLICATION TIME - BEST TINTING RESULTS - LASTS UP TO 6 WEEKS

Before tinting: To gently remove eye make-up before tinting the eyelashes and brows, use non-oily RefectoCil Eye Make-Up Remover. In order to achieve the best possible 
tinting results the eyelashes and brows must be dry and free of oil. Now remove two RefectoCil Eye Protection Papers. Put protective RefectoCil Skin Protection Cream on 
the customer‘s lower lid and underside of the eye protection papers (Fig.1). Press one of the eyelash protection papers right up under the eyelashes of each eye to ensure that no tint 
touches the skin (Fig. 2). Preparation of tint: Immediately before tinting, mix 2 cm of dye and 10 drops of RefectoCil Oxidant liquid (or 15-20 drops of RefectoCil Oxidant cream) 
into a creamy paste in the RefectoCil Cosmetic Dish using the enclosed RefectoCil Application Stick. Tinting: When the customer has closed her eyes, apply the tint to the 
eyelashes using the application stick until they are completely covered in tint. Then apply the same or a lighter shade to the eyebrows in the direction of growth (Fig. 3). Application 
time: 5-10 minutes depending on the desired intensity. Cleansing the eyebrows: At the end of the application time, remove excess tint with a dry cotton ball. If the tint touches the 
skin remove the spots quickly and gently using RefectoCil Tint Remover. You must not use the Tint Remover directly on the eyelashes or on the skin around the eyes. Cleansing 
the lashes: After the application time, remove the eyelash protection papers carefully in the direction shown by the arrow (Fig. 4) and remove excess tint using a dry cotton ball. Finally, 
remove any remaining tint with water and cotton wool. The customer‘s eyes should remain closed until cleansing has been completed. 

Instructions for selecting the right colour: Make light eyelashes visible; highlight the full length by tinting the tips bleached by sun and water. Accentuate light brows; match the 
lightness and shade of the eyebrows with the hair on the head. 

No. 1 pure black: tints any hair colour pure black. 
No. 1.1 graphite: for discrete covering of greying/white hair. 
No. 2 blue black: the blue lustre enhances colour depth.  
No. 2.1 deep blue: effective only when used on light blond/blond hair. 
No. 3 natural brown: very dark and well concealing brown.    
No. 3.1 light brown: ideal when applied on light blond to light brown hair. 
No. 4 chestnut: intense colour results when used on light blond to light brown hair. 

Chestnut lustre from medium brown hair on. CAUTION: do not mix with other colours!
No. 4.1 red: intense red colour for light to medium blond hair. Dark red when used on 
dark blond to medium brown hair. Red lustre from dark brown hair on. 
No. 5 violet: brilliant dark violet shade. Effective only when used on light blond/blond hair.
TIP: for more intense colour effect lighten beforehand with RefectoCil No. 0 blond 
(EYEBROWS ONLY).

Colour shades
 No. 0 
blond 

No. 1 
pure black

No. 1.1 
graphite 

No. 2 
blue black

No. 2.1 
deep blue

No. 3 
natural brown

No. 3.1 
light brown

No. 4 
chestnut 

No. 4.1 
red

No. 5 
violet

Application time (minutes) 5-20 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 10-20 10-20 10

For professional use only. Hair colorants can cause severe allergic reactions. Read and follow instructions. This product is not intended for use on persons under the age of 16. 
Temporary ‘black henna’ tattoos may increase your risk of allergy. Do not colour your hair if: — you have a rash on your face or sensitive, irritated and damaged scalp, — you have 
ever experienced any reaction after colouring your hair, — you have experienced a reaction to a temporary ‘black henna’ tattoo in the past. Wear suitable gloves. RefectoCil No. 1, 
1.1, 2, 2.1, 3: Contains toluenediamines.

SKIN SENSITIVITY TEST
There is a small number of individuals who show an allergic reaction to hair colours. In very rare cases this reaction may be severe. In order to reduce the risk of an allergic reaction it 
is important to carry out a skin sensitivity test. This skin sensitivity test must be carried out 48 hours before each application to ascertain if there is an allergy or sensitivity against the 
product or if such has emerged since the last application. In exceptional cases irritations can occur only after 72 hours. If you know that a hypersensitivity could be on hand, leave the 
mixture for 72 hours on the skin. Instructions: Mix 1 cm of RefectoCil Eyelash & Eyebrow Tint with 1 cm of RefectoCil Oxidant 3%. Apply a small amount to a small area on the 
inner bend of the elbow or behind the ear. Allow to dry and leave uncovered for 48-72 hours, then clean thoroughly. If any irritation occurs during this time do not carry out the treatment. 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE OF THE BLEACHING PASTE FOR EYEBROWS No. 0 BLOND 

LIGHTEN UP TO 3 SHADES – BLEACH EYEBROWS TO BLEND DYED BLOND HAIR – LIGHTEN BEFORE TINTING WITH NO. 4, NO. 4.1 & NO. 5 FOR MORE INTENSE 
RESULTS (EYEBROWS ONLY).

Preparation: In the cosmetic dish mix 2 cm of the lightening paste and 20-25 drops of RefectoCil Oxidant cream into a creamy paste using the enclosed application stick.  
 Lightening: Once your customer has closed her eyes, apply the creamy paste onto the eyebrows with the help of the application stick. Application time: depending on the blonding 
effect desired. Cleaning the eyebrows: At the end of the application time, remove any excess paste with a dry cotton ball, then clean with a moist cotton ball. Then clean with 
RefectoCil  Eye Make-Up Remover (especially if tinting is to be done afterwards). 
  

BRUKSANVISNING REFECTOCIL FARGE FOR ØYENBRYN OG ØYENVIPPER – FOR VARIG SKJØNNHET!

LETT OG SIKKER BRUK - VIRKER RASKT - SVÆRT GODT FARGERESULTAT - HOLDER I INNTIL 6 UKER

Forberedelse: For å skåne øynene anbefales det at man bruker RectoCil Eye Make-Up Remover, en make-up fjerner som ikke fetter. Øyenvippene og brynene må være tørre og 
fettfrie, for å oppnå et optimalt fargeresultat. Ta to vippepapir RefectoCil Eye Protection Papers. Krem inn den nedre delen av kundens øyelokk og undersiden av vippepapiret med 
underlagskrem RefectoCil Skin Protection Cream det nedre (bilde 1). For å unngå at det kommer farge på huden, fest et vippepapir forsiktig på hver av vippene (bilde 2) Tilbered-
ning: Rett før bruk blandes 2 cm farge og 10 dråper RefectoCil Oxidant væske (eller 15-20 dråper RefectoCil Oxidant krem) med fargestaben RefectoCil Application Stick til 
en kremaktig masse i en kosmetikkskål RectoCil Cosmetic Dish. Farging: Etter at kunden har lukket øynene, påføres fargen på vippene med fargestaben til vippene er helt dekket 
av farge. Påfør så den samme eller en lysere fargenyanse i vekstretningen på øyenbrynene (bilde 3). Virketid: 5-10 minutter, alt etter ønsket intensitet. Rengjøring av øyenbrynene: 
Etter virketiden tørkes overflødig farge vekk med en tørr vattdott. Hvis huden er kommet i berøring med fargen, må man fjerne fargeflekkene raskt og forsiktig med RefectoCil Tint Re-
mover. Øyenbrynene og huden umiddelbart rundt øynene må ikke behandles med Tint Remover. Rengjøring av vippene: Etter virketiden fjernes vippepapiret i pilens retning (bilde 4) 
og den overflødige fargen tørkes vekk med en tørr vattdott. Fjern så den fargen som er igjen med vann og vatt. Kundens øyne må være lukket helt til rengjøringsprosessen er avsluttet.  

Anvisning for riktig fargevalg: Gjør lyse øyenvipper synlige; fremhever hele lengden ved å farge den ytterste delen som er bleket av sol og vann. Fremhever lyse øyenbryn; tilpasser 
øyenbrynenes farge med hensyn til lyshet og fargenyanse til håret.

Nr. 1 dyp svart: farger alt hår dyp svart.
Nr. 1.1 grafitt: for diskret farging av gråsprengt/hvitt hår.
Nr. 2 blåsvart: det blå skjæret gir ekstra fargedybde.
Nr. 2.1 dyp blå: kun effektivt til lyseblondt/blondt hår.
Nr. 3 naturbrun: svært mørkt og godt dekkende brunt.
Nr. 3.1 lys brun: ideelt til lyseblondt til lysebrunt hår.

Nr. 4 kastanje: intensivt fargeresultat ved lyseblondt til lysebrunt hår. Med mellombrunt 
hår oppnås det et kastanjebrunt skjær. ADVARSEL: Må ikke blandes med andre farger!
Nr. 4.1 rød: intensiv rødfarge til lysblondt til mellomblondt hår. Det oppnås mørkerødt 
med mørkeblondt til mellombrunt hår. Det oppnås rødskjær med mørkebrunt hår. 
Nr. 5 fiolett: briljant mørk fiolett farge. Kun effektivt til lyseblondt/blondt hår.
TIPS: for intensiv farging kan håret gjøres lysere med RefectoCil Nr. 0! 

Fargenyanser
 Nr. 0 
blond  

Nr. 1 
dyp svart 

Nr. 1.1 
grafitt  

Nr. 2 
blåsvart

Nr. 2.1 
dyp blå 

Nr. 3 
naturbrun

Nr. 3.1 
lys brun 

Nr. 4 
kastanje

Nr. 4.1 
rød

Nr. 5 
fiolett

Virketid (i minutter) 5-20 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 10-20 10-20 10

Kun for industriell bruk. Produktet kan fremkalle allergiske reaksjoner. Vi anbefaler å teste produktet på et lite område før bruk. Bruk egnede vernehansker. RefectoCil Nr. 1, 1.1, 2, 
2.1, 3: Inneholder toluendiamin. 

BRUKSANVISNING TIL FARGEPASTA TIL ØYENBRYN NR. 0 BLOND

GJØRES LYSERE MED OPP TIL 3 FARGENYANSER - TILPASNING AV ØYENBRYNENES FARGE TIL BLEKET HÅR – BØR GJØRES LYSERE MED NR. 4 OG 4.1 
FØR FARGING.

Tilberedning: 2 cm av fargen blandes med 20-25 dråper RefectoCil Oxidant krem i skålen, til en kremaktig masse, med den vedlagte fargepinnen. Farging: Pastaen påføres 
øyenbrynene med fargepinnen, etter at kunden har lukket øynene. Virketid: avhengig av ønsket effekt. Rengjøring av øyenbrynene: Overflødig pasta fjernes med en tørr vattdott 
etter virketiden, og deretter rengjøres med en fuktet vattdott. Rengjør deretter med RefectoCil Eye Make-Up Remover make-up fjerner (særlig hvis det ønskes ytterligere farging). 
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BRUKSANVISNING REFECTOCIL FÄRG FÖR ÖGONBRYN OCH ÖGONFRANSAR – FÖR BESTÅENDE SKÖNHET!

ENKEL OCH SÄKER ANVÄNDNING - KORT VERKNINGSTID - BÄSTA FÄRGRESULTAT - HÅLLER UPP TILL 6 VECKOR

Förberedelse: För att skonsamt avlägsna ögonmakeup används RefectoCil Eye Make-Up Remover som inte är fettande därför att ögonfransar och ögonbryn måste vara torra 
och fettfria för att åstadkomma ett optimalt färgningsresultat. Ta sedan ut två franslappar RefectoCil Eye Protection Papers för färgning av ögonfransarna. Applicera underlagskräm 
RefectoCil Skin Protection Cream på kundens nedre ögonlock och på franslappens undersida (bild 1). Placera en lapp mot ögonfransarna så att färgen inte hamnar på huden (bild 
2). Beredning: Blanda 2 cm färg och 10 droppar RefectoCil Oxidant flytande (eller 15-20 droppar RefectoCil Oxidant kräm) till krämig konsistens i skålen RefectoCil Cosmetic 
Dish omedelbart innan du börjar med  färgningen. Använd den bifogade färgningspinnen RefectoCil Application Stick. Färgning: Under tiden som kunden blundar appliceras 
färgen på ögonfransarna med färgningspinnen tills de är helt täckta med färg. Applicera därefter samma färg eller en nyans ljusare på ögonbrynen i växtriktning (bild 3). Verkningstid: 
5-10 minuter, beroende på  önskad intensitet. Rengöring av ögonbrynen: Avlägsna överflödig färg med en torr vaddtuss efter inverkningstiden. Använd RefectoCil Tint Remover 
för att snabbt och skonsamt avlägsna eventuella färgfläckar ifall att färg har kommit i kontakt med huden. Ögonfransar och huden omedelbart kring ögonen får inte behandlas med 
Tint Remover. Rengöring av  ögonfransarna: Avlägsna lapparna försiktigt i pilriktning (bild 4) och ta bort överflödig färg med en torr bomullstuss. Avlägsna alla färgrester med vatten 
och vadd. Kunden ska ha ögonen fast tills rengöringen är avslutad.  

Val av rätt färg: Få ljusa ögonfransar att synas bättre, betona hela längden genom att färga sol- och vattenblekta toppar. Framhäv ljusa ögonbryn, matcha ögonbrynens färg så att 
de får samma klarhet och färgton som håret på huvudet. 

Nr. 1 djupsvart: färgar varje hår djupsvart.  
Nr. 1.1 grafit: döljer på ett diskret sätt gråmelerat/vitt hår.  
Nr. 2 blåsvart: det blåa skimret ger färgen ytterligare djup.  
Nr. 2.1 djupblå: endast effektiv på ljusblont/blont hår.  
Nr. 3 naturbrun: mycket mörk och vältäckande brun.   
Nr. 3.1 ljusbrun: ideal för ljusblont till ljusbrunt hår.

Nr. 4 kastanje: intensivt färgresultat på ljusblont till ljusbrunt hår. Kastanjeskimmer från 
mellanbrunt hår. OBS: blanda inte med andra färger!
Nr. 4.1 röd: intensiv röd färgning av ljust till mellanblont hår. Mörk röd färg på mörkblont 
till mellanbrunt hår. Rött skimmer från mörkbrunt hår.  
Nr. 5 violett: intensiv mörk violet. Endast effektiv på ljusblont/blont hår. 
TIPS: För att uppnå förstärkt  färgningseffekt, färga först med RefectoCil Nr. 0!

Färgnyanser
 Nr. 0 
blond 

Nr. 1 
djupsvart

Nr. 1.1 
grafit  

Nr. 2 
blåsvart

Nr. 2.1 
djupblå

Nr. 3 
naturbrun

Nr. 3.1 
ljusbrun

Nr. 4 
kastanje  

Nr. 4.1 
röd

Nr. 5 
violett

Verkningstid (minuter) 5-20 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 10-20 10-20 10

Endast för yrkesmässig användning. Hårfärgningsmedel kann orsaka allvarliga allergiska reaktioner. Läs och följ bruksanvisningen. Produkten är inte avsedd för personer under 16 år. 
Temporära tatueringar med svart henna kan öka risken för allergier. Färga inte håret om — du har utslag i ansiktet eller känslig, irriterad och skadad hårbotten, — du har reagerat på hår-
färgningsmedel tidigare, — du har reagerat på en temporär tatuering med svart henna tidigare. Använd lämpliga handskar. RefectoCil Nr. 1, 1.1, 2, 2.1, 3: Innehåller toluendiaminer. 

BRUKSANVISNING BLONDERING AV ÖGONBRYN NR. 0 BLOND

TONING UPP TILL 3 NIVÅER – ANPASSNING AV ÖGONBRYNEN TILL BLONDERAT HÅR – TONING INNAN FÄRGNING MED NR. 4 OCH 4.1.

Förberedelse: Blanda 2 cm färg och 20-25 droppar RefectoCil Oxidant kräm till krämig konsistens i skålen. Blondering: Under tiden som kunden blundar appliceras färgen på 
 ögonfransarna med färgningspinnen tills de är helt täckta med färg. Verkningstid: Beroende på önskad intensitet. Rengöring av ögonbrynen: Avlägsna överflödig färg med en torr 
vaddtuss efter inverkningstiden. Använd sedan RefectoCil Eye Make-Up Remover (speciellt om man ska färga ögonbrynen efteråt). 
 

KÄYTTÖOHJE REFECTOCIL KESTOVÄRI KULMAKARVOILLE JA SILMÄRIPSILLE – KESTÄVÄÄ KAUNEUTTA!

HELPPO JA TURVALLINEN KÄYTTÄÄ - LYHYT VAIKUTUSAIKA - ERITTÄIN HYVÄ VÄRJÄYSTULOS - KESTÄÄ JOPA 6 VIIKKOA

Esivalmistelut: Käytä silmämeikin hellävaraiseen poistamiseen täysin öljytöntä RefectoCil Eye Make-Up Remover -puhdistusnestettä. Ripsien ja kulmien on oltava kuivat ja öljyt-
tömät  parhaan mahdollisen värjäystuloksen saavuttamiseksi. Ota pakkauksesta kaksi RefectoCil Eye Protection Papers -suojalappua. Levitä asiakkaan alaluomelle ja suojalapun 
alapuolelle  RefectoCil Skin Protection Cream –voidetta (kuva 1). Paina suojalappu kumpaankin alaluomeen, juuri ripsien alapuolelle (kuva 2), välttyäksesi ihon värjäytymiseltä. Värin 
sekoittaminen: Sekoita juuri ennen värjäystä 2 cm väriä ja 10 tippaa RefectoCil Oxidant -hapetinta nestemäistä (tai 15-20 tippaa RefectoCil Oxidant -hapetinta voidemaista). 
RefectoCil Kosmetikschale -värjäyskupissa pakkauksessa olevan värjäystikun RefectoCil Application Stick avulla tasaiseksi seokseksi. Värjäys: Pyydä asiakasta sulkemaan 
silmänsä. Levitä tämän jälkeen väri värjäystikun avulla ripsiin, niin että ne ovat täydellisesti värin peitossa. Levitä lopuksi samaa tai astetta vaaleampaa väriä kulmiin, karvojen kasvusu-
untaan (kuva 3). Vaikutusaika: 5–10 minuuttia, värin toivotusta voimakkuudesta riippuen. Kulmien puhdistus: Poista ylimääräinen väri kuivalla pumpulitukolla, kun vaikutusaika on 
kulunut. Jos väriä on joutunut iholle, poista värjäytymät RefectoCil Tint Remover -puhdistusaineella nopeasti ja hellävaroin. Puhdistusainetta ei saa käyttää ripsiin, eikä silmänympäry-
sihoon. Ripsien puhdistus: Poista suojalaput vaikutusajan kuluttua varovasti nuolen suuntaisesti (kuva 4). Poista ylimääräinen väri kuivalla pumpulitukolla. Pese tämän jälkeen kaikki 
väriaine ripsistä veden ja pumpulin avulla. Asiakkaan on pidettävä silmänsä suljettuina niin kauan kunnes kaikki väriaine on saatu poistettua.

Ohjeita oikean värin valitsemiseksi: Vaaleat ripset näkyviksi juuresta kärkeen. Värillä lisää pituutta auringon ja veden vaalentamiin ripsiin. Korosta vaaleita kulmakarvoja. Anna 
 kulmakarvoillesi hiusten kanssa yhteensointuva vaaleusaste ja värisävy.

Nro 1 syvänmusta: värjää jokaisen yksittäisen ripsen tai kulmakarvan syvänmustaksi. 
Nro 1.1 grafiitti: peittää hienovaraisesti harmahtavat/valkoiset ripset tai kulmakarvat. 
Nro 2 sinimusta: sininen kiilto antaa värille lisää syvyyttä. 
Nro 2.1 syvänsininen: värjäystulos saavutetaan ainoastaan kirkkaanvaaleille/vaaleille 
ripsille tai kulmille.
Nro 3 luonnonruskea: erittäin tumma ja hyvin peittävä ruskea. 
Nro 3.1 vaaleanruskea: ihanteellinen kirkkaanvaaleista vaaleanruskeille ripsille tai kulmille.
Nro 4 kastanja: Intensiivinen värjäystulos kirkkaanvaaleista vaaleanruskeille ripsille tai 

kulmille. Kastanjankiiltoa keskiruskeille ja tummemmille ripsille tai kulmille. HUOMIO: älä 
sekoita muiden värien kanssa.
Nro 4.1 punainen: intensiivinen värjäystulos kirkkaanvaaleista keskivaaleille ripsille tai 
 kulmille, syvän punainen värjäystulos tummanvaaleista keskiruskeille ripsille tai kulmille. 
Punainen kiilto tummanruskeille ja sitä tummemmille ripsille tai kulmille. 
Nro 5 violetti: loistava tummanvioletti sävy. Värjäystulos saavutetaan ainoastaan kirkkaan-
vaaleille/vaaleille ripsille tai kulmille.
VIHJE: kulmat vaalennetaan ennen värjäystä RefectoCil nro 0 blond intensiivisemmän 
värjäystuloksen aikaansaamiseksi.

Värisävyt
 Nro 0 
vaalea 

Nro 1 
syvänmusta

Nro 1.1 
grafiitti 

Nro 2 
sinimusta

Nro 2.1 
syvänsininen

Nro 3 
luonnonruskea

Nro 3.1 
vaaleanruskea

Nro 4 
kastanja 

Nro 4.1 
punainen

Nro 5 
violetti

Vaikutusaika (minuuttia) 5-20 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 5-10 10-20 10-20 10

Vain ammattikäyttöön. Hiusvärit saattavat aiheuttaa vakavia yliherkkyysreaktioita. Lue käyttöohjeet ja noudata niitä. Tätä tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu alle 16-vuotiaille. Väliaikainen musta 
hennatatuointi saattaa lisätä allergiariskiä. Älä värjää hiuksiasi, jos — kasvoissasi on ihottumaa tai hiuspohjasi on herkkä, ärtynyt ja vahingoittunut — olet aiemmin saanut oireita hiusten 
värjäämisestä — olet aiemmin saanut oireita väliaikaisesta mustasta hennatatuoinnista. Käytettävä sopivia käsineitä. RefectoCil Nro 1, 1.1, 2, 2.1, 3: Sisältää tolueenidiamiineja. 

KULMAKARVOJEN VAALENNUSVOITEEN Nro 0 BLOND KÄYTTÖOHJE

VAALENTAA JOPA 3 ASTETTA – KULMAKARVOJEN VÄRIN MUKAUTTAMINEN VAALENNETTUJA HIUKSIA VASTAAVAKSI – VAALENNUS ENNEN TUOTTEILLA 
Nro 4 JA 4.1 VÄRJÄYSTÄ.

Värin sekoittaminen: Sekoita 2 cm vaalennusvoidetta ja 20–25 tippaa RefectoCil Oxidant Creme -voidetta pakkauksessa olevalla värjäystikulla tasaiseksi seokseksi. Vaalen-
nus:  Levitä aine värjäystikulla asiakkaan kulmiin, sen jälkeen kun asiakas on sulkenut silmänsä. Vaikutusaika: riippuu toivotusta vaalennusasteesta. Kulmien puhdistus: Poista 
ylimääräinen väri kuivalla pumpulitukolla, kun vaikutusaika on kulunut, puhdista kulmat tämän jälkeen kostealla pumpulitukolla. Puhdista kulmat lopuksi vielä RefectoCil Eye Make-Up 
Remover- puhdistusnesteellä, erityisesti jos ne värjätään vaalennuksen jälkeen.  
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Ingredients / Bestanddeler / Innehåll / Ainesosat:
RefectoCil 0: Paraffinum Liquidum, Ammonium Persulfate, Potassium Persulfate, Sodium Silicate, Carbomer, Sodium Cetearyl Sulfate, Methylcellulose, Silica, EDTA, 

Magnesium Carbonate. RefectoCil 1, 1.1, 2, 2.1, 3, 3.1, 5: Aqua, Cetearyl Alcohol, Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Sodium Cetearyl Sulfate, 
Sodium Laureth Sulfate. +/- Toluene-2,5-Diamine, 2-Chloro-p-Phenylenediamine, m-Aminophenol, 2,6-Diaminopyridine, 2,4-Diaminophenoxyethanol, 4-Amino-2-Hydroxytoluene, 
0914123, CI 77007, CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499. RefectoCil 4, 4.1: Aqua, Cetearyl Alcohol, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Polysorbate 80. +/- p-Aminophenol, 2,4-Diaminopheno-
xyethanol, Tetraaminopyrimidine, 2-Methylresorcinol, CI 12490, CI 16035, CI 42090, CI 77002.


